Bender‘s standard Modular Isolation Power Panel (MIP / MIE) provides power for a single-
voltage system with standard features, as well as compatiblity with advanced features
including fault location and communications. Built-in power receptacles and ground jacks
are also available upon request.
Modular Isolated Power Panels
Ordering Guide
Step 1: Interior
Option 1: Integrated Receptacles and Ground Jacks
1:	 Panel Type
		  MIP: 3, 5, 7.5, or 10 kVA
		  MIE: 15 or 25 kVA
2:	 System kVA Rating
		  03: 3 kVA		  10: 10 kVA
		  05: 5 kVA		  15: 15 kVA*
		  07: 7.5 kVA		  25: 25 kVA*
3:	 Primary Voltage Rating
		  A: 120 V		  G: 110 V
	 	 B: 208 V		  H: 220 V
		  C: 240 V		  I: 230 V
		  D: 277 V		  J: 380 V
		  E: 480 V
4:	 Secondary Voltage Rating
		  A: 120 V		  G: 110 V
	 	 B: 208 V		  H: 220 V
		  C: 240 V		  I: 230 V
5:	 Loadcenter Type
		  SB: Square-D, bolt-on
		  CB: Cutler-Hammer, bolt-on
		  GB: General Electric, bolt-on**
6:	 Quantity of Ground Jacks (0 through 4)
	 	 0: Zero		  4: Four
7:	 Receptacle Type
	 	 NN: No receptacles
		  SR: NEMA 5-20R Single, RED
		  SI: NEMA 5-20R Single, IVORY
		  DR: NEMA 5-20R Duplex, RED
		  DI: NEMA 5-20R Duplex, IVORY
		  TB: 2300HG, Twist-to-lock, BLACK
8:	 Quantity of Receptacles (0 through 6)
		  0: Zero		  6: Six
MIP 10 B- A SB - 4 DR 6 - CG A - LMC2 - D42
Base information (required for all models) Option 1:
Power / Ground Modules
Option 2:
Communications
Option 3:
Load Monitoring
Option 4:
Fault Location
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
MIP / MIE  - Standard Isolation Power Panels
Standard Features
•	 Isolation transformer with corresponding main circuit breaker
•	 BENDER LIM2010 Line Isolation Monitor (LIM)
•	 Reference Ground Bus
•	 Bolt-on style load center
•	 16, 2-pole 20A branch circuit breakers (consult factory for alternative configurations)
•	 Front trim with door in door concealed hinge
*Must use MIE Panel Configuration
**Not Compatible with Options 3 or 4
Consult factory for alternative breaker rating configurations and quantities
Consult factory for custom panel configurations
2
MIP / MIE  - Standard Isolation Power Panels
12:	Integrated Fault Location
	 	 [ ] (Blank): No Fault Location
	 	 D41: Branch Ground Fault Location - up to 12 circuits
	 	 D42: Branch Ground Fault Location - up to 16 circuits
Option 4: Fault Location
Provides integrated, automatic ground-fault location using Bender‘s EDS441 series
modules. Refer to EDS441 datasheet for additional information.
9:	 Communications